

GR 10859/14 (1527/00)

Order dt 23/12/21

Today is fixed for further order.

Two accused file hazira.

Other accused is absent by filing a petition praying for time.

To 10/06/22 for further order.

Surety is to produce the absentee accused on date fixed.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah