

GR 10859/14 (1527/00)

Order dt 10/06/22

Today is fixed for further order.

One accused files hazira. Other Accused files a petition praying for time.

Ld. P.O. is on leave and Ld. J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 14/12/22 for further order.

Surety is to produce the absentee accd. On dt fixed.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah(I/C)