

GR-1527/2000 (10859/14)

Order dt- 18.04.2023

Today is fixed for further order.

Two accused persons are absent by petition, praying for time .

The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To- 11.07.2023 for further order.

Suerty to produce the absentee accused on the date fixed i.d N/O.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.