

GR-1527/2000 (10859/14)

Order Dt-30/11/2023

Today is fixed for further order.
One accused files hazira . Another accused prays for time.
The case is adjourned for today.
To- 17.04.2024 for further order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah