

G.R. 1527 / 2000 (New No. 10859 / 14)

Order dated 18.04.2024 -

The record is put-up today as 17.04.2024 was declared holiday on account of “ Ram Navami ” vide Hon’ble High Court’s Order No. 70 – G.S. dated – Kolkata the 15th April , 2024.
Ld. P.O. is retired on his superannuation , Ld. J.M. Municipal Magistrate is on Charge.
Fix 11.09.2024 for further order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah I/C