

GR Case No.1527 of 2000(CIS Reg. no. 10859/14)

CNR No. : WBHW04-000018-2000

Order dated: 11/07/25

Today is fixed for further order..

Two accused file an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

The petition is allowed.

No step has been taken by the accused Sk. Asgar @ kachi.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused Sk. Asgar @ kachi.

Fix 15.10.2025 for E/R of W/A.

BC II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)