

GR Case No.1527 of 2000(CIS Reg. no. 10859/14)

CNR No. : WBHW04-000018-2000

Order dated: 15/10/25

Today is fixed for further order..

No step has been taken by the accused.

One NER of W/A is received in respect of the accused Sk. Asgar @ kachi from Domjur P.S.

Let it be kept with the record.

Surety is directed to produce the other two accused by the next date.

Fix 10.03.2026 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Inform surety.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)